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Rally Registration has now closed.  
 

If you wish to meet us at the bus please see the information below for bus locations and departure 
times. 
You can also join us in Trenton.  
 
AGENDA 
11:00 AM – 11:45 AM: Check In outside of the State House Annex, 131 West State Street, Trenton, NJ 
08625  
12:00 Noon – 1:30: Rally Program: Speakers to include NJ Legislators, Union Healthcare Workers and 
Community Allies.  
 
Visit the State House website for directions https://njstatehousetours.org/tour/index.php/directions/ 
 

 
 

https://njstatehousetours.org/tour/index.php/directions/
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BERGEN COUNTY: Paramus Mall and Englewood Medical Center 
Bus Captains:  Carlton Levine, clevine@hpae.org,  Paramus Mall  

(Stew Leonard’s on the Garden State Parkway side) 
• 8:30am Paramus Mall (outside Stew Leonard’s) arrive to check in, get 

coffee/donuts and rally materials  
• 9:00am Bus will leave the Paramus Mall 

 
Corrado Cotumaccio, ccotumaccio@hpae.org, Englewood Medical Center 
150 Engle St, Englewood.  
• 9:00am Englewood Medical Center arrive to check in, get coffee/donuts and 

rally materials  
• 9:30am Bus will leave Englewood Medical Center  
 

 
HUDSON COUNTY: Palisades Medical Center and Christ Hospital, 7600 River Rd, North Bergen 
Bus Captains: Richie Halfacre, rhalfacre@hpae.org, Palisades Medical Center 

• 8:30am Palisades Medical Center arrive to check in, fill up on coffee and donuts 
and get rally materials  

 
Ben Silva, bsilva@hpae.org, Christ Hospital, 176 Palisade Ave, Jersey City 
• 9:00am Christ Hospital arrive to check in, fill up on coffee and donuts and get 

rally materials  
• 9:30am Bus will leave from Christ Hospital   

 
ESSEX COUNTY: University Hospital, 12th and Bergen Streets, Newark 
Bus Captain:  Joel Brooks, jbrooks@hpae.org, University Hospital 
  9:00am Arrive to check in, fill up on coffee and donuts and get rally materials  

• 9:30am Bus will leave   
 
CAMDEN COUNTY, Cherry Hill, ShopRite, Garden State Pavilion, 2240 Marlton Pike W, Cherry 
Hill 
Bus Captains: Terry Leone, tleone@hpae.org 
  Mo’Neke Ragsdale, mragsdale@hpae.org 
  9:30am Arrive to check in, fill up on coffee and donuts and get rally materials  

• 10:00am Bus will leave   
 
MONMOUTH COUNTY, Jersey Shore, IBEW, 400 - 3301 NJ-138, Wall Township, NJ 07719 
Bus Captain:   Mark Shumar, mshumar@hpae.org  
  8:30am Arrive to check in, fill up on coffee and donuts and get rally materials  

• 9:00am Bus will leave   
 
 
BURLINTON COUNTY: Jersey Shore, Lumberton Plaza, 1638 NJ-38, Lumberton 
Bus Captains:  John Connelly, jconnelly@hpae.org 
  Marcus Pressley, mpressley@hpae.org  
  Lumberton Plaza 

1638 NJ-38 
Lumberton, NJ 08048 

mailto:clevine@hpae.org
mailto:ccotumaccio@hpae.org
mailto:rhalfacre@hpae.org
mailto:bsilva@hpae.org
mailto:jbrooks@hpae.org
mailto:tleone@hpae.org
mailto:mragsdale@hpae.org
mailto:mshumar@hpae.org
mailto:jconnelly@hpae.org
mailto:mpressley@hpae.org


3 | P a g e  
 

• 9:30am Arrive to check in, fill up on coffee and donuts and get rally materials  
• 10:00am Bus will leave   

 
OCEAN COUNTY: Southern Ocean, Kmart Parking Lot, 733 NJ-72, Stafford Township, NJ 08050 
Bus Captain: Sherill Alteros, salteros@hpae.org  
  •   8:30am Arrive to check in, fill up on coffee and donuts and get rally materials  

•   9:00am Bus will leave   
 
GLOUCESTER COUNTY: Cumberland Mall (Near Starbucks), 3849 South Delsea Drive, Vineland, 
NJ and Deptford Mall, Boscov's, 1750 Deptford Center Road 
Bus Captain: Aarti Patel, apatel@hpae.org 

• 8:30am Cumberland Mall (Near Starbucks) to check in, fill up on coffee and 
donuts and get rally materials  

• 8:40am Deptford Mall, Boscov's,) to check in, fill up on coffee and donuts and 
get rally materials  

• 9:00am Bus will leave   
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